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Bickershaw Church of England Primary School 
 

‘Valuing the past, inspiring the present and ambitious for the future’ 
 

‘Jesus Christ is the same yesterday, today and forever’ Hebrews 13:8 

 

 
 

 

Easter Service of Praise in Church 

Will take place on Wednesday, 29th March 2023 at 2pm 

in Church.  Please take the time to join us if you can, 

you will be most welcome. 

 

Annual May Queen Festival 
 

May Queen will take place on Saturday, 13th May 2023 

at 2pm.  We will also be having a non-uniform day on 

Friday, 31st March 2023 for donations of gifts.   

 

Please put the date in your diary.   
 

 
 

Money Raised    

Red Cross Turkey/Syria appeal  £429.72 

Comic Relief   £102.61 

School Fund 

The School Fund allows us to provide toast for free to 

all children every morning. 

You can continue to support us by using 

the Recycle4School clothing and shoes 

bin on the school carpark and supporting 

our non-uniform days. 

 

Polling Day – School Open 
 

School will be used as a Polling Station for the Local 

Elections all day on Thursday 4th May 2023.  School will 

remain OPEN as normal. 

 

 

Our Christian Values 
 

Our Christian value for Summer Term 1 is Hope. 

 

 

 

Attendance 
Congratulations to Y3/4 on their attendance in 

February! Their attendance was the best in school with 

98.4%. Below is a list of each classes’ attendance for 

the month. 

School’s target for attendance is 96% 

 

Citizenship Awards 
Well done to the pupils who have received the 

Citizenship Award so far this half term. 

Citizenship Awards are given for displaying 

Christian/British values in and around school. 

 

Child Class 

Isabella Y4/5 

Sophie 

Kayleb 

Uzoma 

Lenny 

Y3/4 

Y2 

Y1 

YR 

 

School Closes 
School will close for Easter on Friday, 31st March at 

the usual times and will re-open on Monday 17th 

April 2023. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

March Newsletter 2023 
  

Year  Rec Y1 Y2 Y3/4 Y4/5 Y5/6 Total 

% 98.3 95.7 94.2 98.4 93.4 96.2 96.0 
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After School Clubs  

 

 

 

Tuesday:  KS1 3:30 – 4:30pm 

Wednesday: KS2 3:30 – 4:30pm 

 

Dates for the Diary  
School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y3/4 

Friday 24th March 2023 

Y4/5 last swimming session Monday 27th March 2023 

Easter Service in Church Wednesday 29th March 2023 – 2pm 

Easter Bingo Wednesday 29th March (after school) 

Celebration Assembly – KS2 Thursday 30th March 2023 (9am) 

Celebration Assembly – KS1 Friday 31st March 2023 (9am) 

Non uniform – Donations for May Queen stalls Friday 31st March 2023 

School Closes For Easter Friday 31st March 2023 

School Open for Summer Term 1 Monday 17th April 2023 8.50am 

Y5/6 class swimming lessons (every week  - last 

session 17th July 2023) 

Monday 17th April 2023 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y2 

Friday 21st April 2023 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y1 

Friday 28th April 2023 

BANK HOLIDAY - School Closed Monday 1st May 2023 

Local Government Elections School OPEN as 

normal  

Thursday 4th May 2023 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by YR 

Friday 5th May 2023 

BANK HOLIDAY – School Closed Monday 8th May 2023 

SATS Week (Y6 & Y2) 9th – 12th May 2023 

Assessment Weeks (Y1, Y3, Y4 & Y5) 9th – 19th May 2023 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y4/5 

Friday12th May 2023 

Coronation Celebration Friday 12th May 2023 

May Queen Festival Saturday 13th May 2023 – 2pm 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y5/6 

Friday19th May 2023 

Celebration Assembly – KS1 Thursday 25th May 2023 – 9am 

Celebration Assembly – KS2 Friday 26th May 2023 – 9am 

School Closes for Half Term Friday 26th May 2023 

School Open for Summer Term 2 Monday 5th June 2023 - 8.50am 

New Starters Parents’ Meeting Thursday 8th June 2023 – 5:30pm 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y3 

Friday 9th June 2023 

Non uniform – Y6 Leavers Service Donation Friday 9th June 2023 

Y6 Trip to Museum & Liverpool Cathedral for 

Leavers’ Service 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 

School Church Service – in Church 

Led by Y2 

Friday 16th June 2023 

Infant Movie Night Monday 19th June 2023 

Juniors Movie Night Tuesday 20th June 2023 

Sports Day 1 Wednesday 21st June 2023 – 1:15pm 

 


